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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election 30 Senate & 86 Assembly - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2021  8:43:58AM

Assembly District 67

 401 PUBLIC COUNTER

 56 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  459 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  459 

 357 CORDELL CLEARE (DEMOCRATIC)

 33 OZ SULTAN (REPUBLICAN)

 15 SHANA HARMONGOFF (HOPE 4 NY)

 1 BRIAN BONSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  407 

Unrecorded  52 

Assembly District 68

 8,660 PUBLIC COUNTER

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,668 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,668 

 7,192 CORDELL CLEARE (DEMOCRATIC)

 640 OZ SULTAN (REPUBLICAN)

 431 SHANA HARMONGOFF (HOPE 4 NY)

 1 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECARLA STROUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NY WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,276 

Unrecorded  1,392 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election 30 Senate & 86 Assembly - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2021  8:43:58AM

Assembly District 69

 13,915 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,834 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,850 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,850 

 12,272 CORDELL CLEARE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,189 OZ SULTAN (REPUBLICAN)

 558 SHANA HARMONGOFF (HOPE 4 NY)

 1 ADAM GRANNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI DIINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMMANUEL QUICKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENEL HICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO A. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VACARRO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,050 

Unrecorded  2,800 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election 30 Senate & 86 Assembly - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2021  8:43:58AM

Assembly District 70

 18,096 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,906 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,144 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,144 

 16,282 CORDELL CLEARE (DEMOCRATIC)

 736 OZ SULTAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,113 SHANA HARMONGOFF (HOPE 4 NY)

 1 ABBY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 ALI DIINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEOGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HARRINGTON III (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN HUTCHINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ROSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SHELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SATPHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA HARRMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,179 

Unrecorded  1,965 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election 30 Senate & 86 Assembly - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2021  8:43:58AM

Assembly District 71

 7,848 PUBLIC COUNTER

 767 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,657 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,657 

 6,940 CORDELL CLEARE (DEMOCRATIC)

 291 OZ SULTAN (REPUBLICAN)

 440 SHANA HARMONGOFF (HOPE 4 NY)

 2 ALI DIINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CASTIMATEDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL MUNIARQUERM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRU LANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,684 

Unrecorded  973 

Assembly District 72

 122 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  135 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  135 

 105 CORDELL CLEARE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7 OZ SULTAN (REPUBLICAN)

 3 SHANA HARMONGOFF (HOPE 4 NY)

 2 ALI DIINI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  117 

Unrecorded  18 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election 30 Senate & 86 Assembly - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2021  8:43:58AM

Total for State Senator (30th Senatorial District) - New York County

 49,042 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6,543 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 328 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,913 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,913 

 43,148 CORDELL CLEARE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,896 OZ SULTAN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,560 SHANA HARMONGOFF (HOPE 4 NY)

 1 ABBY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GRANNICK (WRITE-IN)

 12 ALI DIINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CASTIMATEDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BONSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECARLA STROUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEOGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMMANUEL QUICKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL MUNIARQUERM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HARRINGTON III (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN HUTCHINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENEL HICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election 30 Senate & 86 Assembly - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2021  8:43:58AM

Total for State Senator (30th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 MARCO A. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ROSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SHELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SATPHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NY WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA HARRMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VACARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRU LANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,713 

Unrecorded  7,200 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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